REGIONAL SUMMARY
September 2021

Kearney MC

BUFFALO & KEARNEY COUNTIES

Labor Force Total

Employment
Unemployment
Unemployment Rate

Nonfarm Employment

Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting

Mining Quarrying and Oil and Gas Extraction
Utilities

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing

Information

Finance and Insurance

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Professional Scientific and Technical Services
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative and Support and Waste Management
and Remediation Services

Educational Services

Health Care and Social Assistance

Arts Entertainment and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Services

Other Services (except Public Administration)

Federal Government
State Government
Local Government

***¥¥* Data not available due to disclosure suppression.

Sep-21
Preliminary

30,559

30,219

340
1.1

29,099

0

53
48
1,379
3,749
1,238
3,510
967

*kkkk

898

*kkkk

987

*kkkk

841

*kkkk

4,564
296
2,659
1,333
150
1,974
2,788

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Aug-21
Revised

30,255

29,783
472
1.6

28,442

0
54
47

1,405
3,747
1,247
3,479
964

*kkkk

898

*kkkk

994

*kkkk

829

*kkkk

4,556
296
2,625
1,334
152
1,646
2,541

Sep-20

30,866

29,999

867
2.8

28,958

0

47
48
1,407
3,656
1,209
3,498
908

*kkkk

949

*kkkk

874

*kkkk

849

*kkkk

4,468
268
2,739
1,317
167
1,954
2,812

Month
Change

304

436

-132
-0.5

657

0
-1
1
-26
2
-9
31
3

*kkkk
*kkkk

*kkkk

12

*kkkk

328
247

Year Ago
Change

-307

220

-527
-1.7

141

0

6
0
-28
93
29
12
59

*hkkkk

-51

*kkkk

113

*hkkkk

*hkkkk

96
28

16
17
20
-24
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