## **REGIONAL SUMMARY**

## September 2021



## Kearney MC Buffalo & Kearney Counties

	Sep-21 Preliminary	Aug-21 Revised	Sep-20	Month Change	Year Ago Change
Labor Force Total	30,559	30,255	30,866	304	-307
Employment Unemployment Unemployment Rate	30,219 340 <b>1.1</b>	29,783 472 <b>1.6</b>	29,999 867 <b>2.8</b>	436 -132 <b>-0.5</b>	220 -527 <b>-1.7</b>
Nonfarm Employment	29,099	28,442	28,958	657	141
Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting Mining Quarrying and Oil and Gas Extraction Utilities Construction Manufacturing Wholesale Trade Retail Trade Transportation and Warehousing Information Finance and Insurance Real Estate and Rental and Leasing Professional Scientific and Technical Services Management of Companies and Enterprises Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services Educational Services Health Care and Social Assistance Arts Entertainment and Recreation Accommodation and Food Services Other Services (except Public Administration) Federal Government	0 53 48 1,379 3,749 1,238 3,510 967 ***** 898 ***** 987 ***** 841 ***** 4,564 296 2,659 1,333 150	0 54 47 1,405 3,747 1,247 3,479 964 ***** 898 ***** 994 ***** 4,556 296 2,625 1,334 152	0 47 48 1,407 3,656 1,209 3,498 908 ***** 949 ***** 874 ***** 849 ***** 4,468 268 2,739 1,317 167	0 -1 1 -26 2 -9 31 3 ***** 0 ***** 12 ***** 12 ***** 8 0 34 -1 -2	0 6 0 -28 93 29 12 59 ***** -51 ***** -8 ***** -8 ***** 96 28 -80 16 -17
State Government Local Government	1,974 2,788	1,646 2,541	1,954 2,812	328 247	20 -24

<sup>\*\*\*\*\*</sup> Data not available due to disclosure suppression.